

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7682 of 2022

Appellant :- Umesh Das

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Vivek Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised.

Sri Vivek Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the State further prays for two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. The same is allowed.

Two weeks thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Vide order dated 19.10.2022 lower court record was summoned. As per the office report dated 02.12.2022 the same is awaited.

Office to send a reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned for compliance of the order dated 19.10.2022.

Let the matter be listed on 17th January, 2023.

Order Date :- 5.12.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)